ESTIMATED COSTS

CNC operator certificate

Program fees: $15/credit hour:

MTL

Course fees: $15/course:

160, 165, 200, 205, 210, 215,
295, 296, 297, 298

Semester
hours
FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER
MFG 125 Industrial Blueprints 3
MFG 130 Industrial Safety 2
MTL 103 Manufacturing Processes 2
MTL 130 CNC Machining Technology 4
MTL 135 FundaTmentaIs_ of FNC 4
Machine Applications

Course fees: MTL 130, MTL 135

Books (approximately)

Registration fee
Totals (approximately) 15

FIRST YEAR SUMMER SEMESTER

MTL 295 Op. Internship | 2
OR
MTL 296 Op. Internship Il 2

Course fees: MTL 295, MTL 296
Registration fee
2

Totals (approximately)
17

CNC operator certificate

Tuition

$543
$362
$362
$700

$700

S30
$600

$3,345

$362

$362
$15

$377
$3,722

SANOBURG

Registration fee:
$35/semester

Program

Total
fees

$30
$60

$60

835
$185 $3,530

$30

$30

$35
$65 5442

$250 $3,972

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu


https://sandburg.edu



