



# ESTIMATED COSTS

## CNC operator certificate

Tuition : \$181/credit hour	Program fees: \$15/credit hour: MTL  Course fees: \$15/course: MTL.101, 130, 135, 150, 155, 160, 165, 200, 205, 210, 215, 295, 296, 297, 298	Registration fee: \$35/semester
-----------------------------	--	------------------------------------

		Semester hours	Tuition	Program fees	Total
<b>FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER</b>					
MFG	125	Industrial Blueprints	3	\$543	
MFG	130	Industrial Safety	2	\$362	
MTL	103	Manufacturing Processes	2	\$362	\$30
MTL	130	CNC Machining Technology	4	\$700	\$60
MTL	135	Fundamentals of CNC Machine Applications	4	\$700	\$60
Course fees: MTL 130, MTL 135				\$30	
Books (approximately)				\$600	
Registration fee				\$35	
<b>Totals (approximately)</b>		<b>15</b>	<b>\$3,345</b>	<b>\$185</b>	<b>\$3,530</b>
<b>FIRST YEAR SUMMER SEMESTER</b>					
MTL	295	Op. Internship I	2	\$362	\$30
OR					
MTL	296	Op. Internship II	2	\$362	\$30
Course fees: MTL 295, MTL 296				\$15	
Registration fee				\$35	
<b>Totals (approximately)</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>\$377</b>	<b>\$65</b>	<b>\$442</b>
<b>CNC operator certificate</b>		<b>17</b>	<b>\$3,722</b>	<b>\$250</b>	<b>\$3,972</b>